OP \$190.00 5247830

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooper-Atkins Corporation		07/30/2021	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerson Climate Technologies Retail Solutions, Inc.	07/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Emerson Digital Cold Chain, Inc.	
Street Address:	1065 Big Shanty Road, NW, Suite 100	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5247830	ENVIROTRAK
Registration Number:	4341656	TEMPTRAK
Registration Number:	3106585	COOPER ATKINS
Registration Number:	2844037	DOCUTEMP
Registration Number:	3433769	COOPER
Registration Number:	2905756	COOPER
Registration Number:	1904222	ATKINS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145532828

Email: chris.hayes@emerson.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0200

900644434

Correspondent Name: Christopher Hayes

Address Line 1: 8100 West Florissant Ave

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Hayes
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Hayes/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=063889_Cooper-Atkins_-_Emerson_Climate_Technologies_Retail_Solutions_Inc_-DE_Evidence (1)#page1.tif

source=063889_Cooper-Atkins_-_Emerson_Climate_Technologies_Retail_Solutions_Inc_-DE_Evidence (1)#page2.tif

source=063828_Emerson_Climate_Technologies_Retail_Solutions_Inc_-DE-Amendment_(Change_of_Name)#page1.tif source=063828_Emerson_Climate_Technologies_Retail_Solutions_Inc_-DE-Amendment_(Change_of_Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0201

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COOPER-ATKINS CORPORATION", A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "EMERSON CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES RETAIL SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EMERSON CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES RETAIL SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 5:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203811215

Date: 07-30-21

3229809 8100M SR# 20212853516

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0202

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Emerson Climate Technologies
Retail Solutions, Inc. , a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Cooper-Atkins Corporation,aConnecticut
corporation.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed
and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Emerson Climate Technologies
Retail Solutions, Inc. , a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
3,000 shares of Class A, no par value and 3,000 shares of Class B, no par value
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective onJuly 31, 2021 at 11:58 pm EST
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1065 Big Shanty Rd., NW, Suite 100
Kennesaw, GA 30144 , an office of
the surviving corporation.
EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving
corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 30 th day of July ,A.D.,
signed by an authorized officer, the 30 th day of July .A.D.,
2021. By John Shively
By John Shively BAS15CCFRAMMISTIZED Officer
Name: John G. Shively
Title: Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:11 PM 07/30/2021
FILED 05:13 PM 07/30/2021
SR 20212853516 - File Number 3229809

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMERSON CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES RETAIL SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMERSON CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES RETAIL SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "EMERSON DIGITAL COLD CHAIN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 5:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203811224 Date: 07-30-21

3229809 8100 SR# 20212853517

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0204

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

EMERSON CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES RETAIL SOLUTIONS, INC.

EMERSON CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES RETAIL SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Emerson Climate Technologies Retail Solutions, Inc. be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation is Emerson Digital Cold Chain, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on July 31, 2021 at 11:59 p.m. EST.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 30th day of July, 2021.

Emerson Climate Technologies Retail Solutions, Inc.

By: Jour Juway

Name: John C. Shively

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:11 PM 07/30/2021
FILED 05:14 PM 07/30/2021
SR 20212853517 - File Number 3229809

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/20/2021 REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0205